32 391.5 Transportation Equipment (1,889) 12,602) 12.218) 0.00% 0
33 392.5 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0
34 393.5 Tool., Shop &. Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0
35 394.5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0
36 395,5 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0
37 396.5 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0
38 397.5 Computer Allocated 194) 180) 188) 0.00% ()

39 398.5 Other Tangible Plant Allocated-UIF (709) (800) (751) 0.00% 0
0
0

40 TOTAL 162,482) 165,199} !64,041} (12,640)

0020

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commissiol

/"'. Company: Utilities Inc. of Florida - Marion County Schedule B-1
Docket No.: 020071-WS Page 1 ort
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/01
Interim [ I Final [xl Preparer: Steven M. Lubert02Zi
Historical [x1 Projected [ J

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount

other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Utility Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Test Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

~ Description Year Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedules

OPERATING REVENUES 151,712 0 151,712 49,509 201.221 B-3 &. B-4

2 Operation &. Maintenance 106,262 10,911 117,173 117,173 B-3 &B-5

3 Depreciation 20,933 200 21,133 21,133 B-3 & B-13

4 CIAC Amortization (3,999) 0 (3,999) (3,999) B-3

5 PM Amortization 161 (161) 0 0

6 Taxes Other Than Income 16,742 1,027 17,769 2,228 19,997 B-3 & B-15

7 Provision for Income Taxes (4,9541 (1,379} !6,333} 17,793 11,460 B-3 & C-l

8 OPERATINO EXPENSES 135,145 10,598 145,743 20,021 165,764

9

11

12

NET OPERATING INCOME

RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN

16,567

281.556

5.88%

(10,598) 5,969

381,492

1.56%

29,488 35,457

379,821

9.34%

lfote: DellC%iptlou of the aclJllatmeDta macle above are clet.U.cl OD page B-3.

0040

) ) )

Schedule of Sewer Accumulated Depreciation, By Primary Account
Begirming and End of Year Average

Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities Inc. of Florida· Marion County
Docket No.: 020071·WS
Schedule Year ended: 12/31/01
Interim II Finallxl
Historicallxl Projected II

Schedule '\·10
Page 2 of 3

Preparer: Steven M. Lubertozzi

[…]

416,212

282,924

66,714

(14,575)

0

55,094

Requested
Revenue

Adiustment

110,293

4,963

Requested
Annual

Revenues

526,505

282,924

66,714

(14,575)

0

60,057

32.610

Supporting
Schedules

B-3 & B-4

B-3 & B-5

B-3 & B-13

B-3

B-3 & B-15

B-3 & C -l

11 RATE BASE

12 RATE OF RETURN 5.65% 2.60% 9.29%

Note: Descriptio .... of the adjustment. made above are detaned on pA,e B-3.

0040

Description Adjustments

(24,974)

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income Florida Public Service CommissioI

Company: Utilities Inc. of Florida - Pasco County Schedule B-2
Docket No.: 020071-WS Page 1 of 1
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/01
Interim [ ] Final (x) Preparer: Steven M. Lubertozzi
Historical (x] Projected ( I

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

Line
No.

(1) (2)
Utility
Test
Year

(3)
Utility

Test Year

(4)
Utility

Adjusted
Test Year

(5)
Requested
Revenue

(6)
Requested

Annual
Revenues

Supporting
Schedules

OPERATING REVENUES 286,769 18,482 305,251 59,118 364,369 B-3 & B·4

2 Operation & Maintenance 236,361 9,675 246,037 246,037 B·3 &B-5

3 Depreciation 30,452 (2,565) 27,887 27,887 B·3 & B-13

4 CIAC Amortization (13,238) 0 (13,238) (13,238) B-3

5 PAA Amortization 701 (701) 0 0

6 Taxes Other Than Income 24,372 922 25,293 2,660 27,954 B-3 & B-15

7 Provision for Income Taxes 22,480 (2,494) 18,751 B-3 & C-l

r-.

8

9

11

OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME

RATE BASE

253,674

33,095

416,791

283,485

21,766

676,271

23,905 307,390

56,979

613,009

12 RATE OF RETURN 7.94% 3.22% 9.29%

Not.: D..... iptiou olth. adjolatm ... ta mad. above ..... d.tail.d 0.. pal. B-3.

0041

,,-...

Descrietion Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment

16,7841 18,482

110,293 59,118

56,889 9,675

10,527 44,599 29,811 23,905

!1713121 65,694 (1113291 351213 17

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income

Compa Utilities Inc. of Florida - Pasco County

[…]

196,000 0 6,028 0 41,678,880 6 42,854,880 97.18%

197,000 0 6,028 0 41,678,880 6 42,860,880 97.18%

198,000 2 6,030 396,000 42,074,880 4 42,866,880 98.11%

199,000 2 6,032 398,000 42,472,880 2 42,870,880 99.03%

207,000 414,000 42,886,880 0 42,886,880

42,886,880 42,886,880 42,886,880

100.00%

Data recorded far residential SeWer customers. (63722)

oo86D

12/31/01 12/31/01

45,970 351,429 397,399

1.303,261 1,121,373 $ 2,424,634

12(31/00

397,399

1,645,077

12{31/01

397,399

1,786,854

387,747

'a)

(ol]

)) ) ,

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities Inc. of Florida - Seminole County Schedule A-I

Docket No.: 020071-WS Page 1 of I
Schedule Year ended: 12/31/01
Interim II Final Ix) Preparer; Steven M. Lubertozzi
Historical Ix) Projected II

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reponed as Plant Held For Future Use.

Line
No.

( I)

Description

(2)
Balance

Per
Books

YE

(3)

Utility
Adjustments

(4)
Adjusted

Utility
Balance

YE

15)

Year End

(6)
Test
Year

Average

(5)

Supporting
Schedule(s)

Utility Plant in Service $ 2,415,090 'al $ 523,080 $ 2,938,169 $ 2,340,909 $ 2,462,506 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 16,778 16,778 16,778 16,778 A-5

3 Less; Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 209,593 (b) 178,154 192,102 375,277

5 Less; Accumulated Depreciation (1,156,108) 'al 70,111 $ (1,085,997) (1,047,998) (1,224,197) A·9

6 Less: CIAC (737.162) 'a] (1.400) $ (738.562) (737.162) (737.162) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 487.272 0 487,272 463,163 475,217 A·14

8 Allocated Plant 21,828 (e) 21,828 19,887 21,037

9 Working Capital Allowance

10 Total Rate Base $ $ $ $

lIIot ... : 'al Includes adjustments renected in last rate case.

(bl

(e)

'ol]

WIP that should be completed within twelve months.

Water Service Corporation allocates a ponion of its total rate base to each operating subsidiary to which it provides service.

Working Capital is calcu lated bY using the Balance Sheet method.

0005

A-17

12L.llL.QL 12L31lOI

53,883 411,924 465,807

212801488 2011789 ³ 2,4821276

[…]

Po....r Operated Equipment

394.5
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

(35,578) (35,663) (35,750) (7,178) (30,669)
Communication Equipment 36
Computer Allocated 37 397.5

38 Other Tangible Plant Allocated-Ul!i' (20,914) (20,914) (20,914) (20,914) (20,914) (19,809)

TOTAL

0022

Description Adjustments Adjustment

6,560 [18,1231 '11,563} 66,464 54,901

495,039 53,340 548,379 74,787 623,166

95.565 [39,74TI 55.818 110,162 165,980

1.303,261 2,424,634 1,786,854

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commissiot

Company: Utilities Inc. of Florida - Seminole County Schedule B-1
Docket No.: 02OO71-WS Page 1 of 1
Schedule Year Ended; 12/31/01
Interim I J Final Ix] Preparer: Steven M. Lubertozzi
Historical Ix] Projected [ J

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

Line

..!:!!L-

(1) (2)
Utility

Test
Year

(3)
Utility

Test Year

(4)
Utility

Adjusted
Test Year

(5)
Requested

Revenue
Requested

Annual
Revenues

(6)

Supporting
Schedules

OPERATING REVENUES 590,605 13,592 604,197 184,949 789,146 B·3 &. B-4

2 Operation &. MaIntenance 367,760 44,747 412,507 412,507 B·3 &. B-5

3 Depredation 105,343 23,800 129,143 129,143 B-3 &. B-13

4 CIAC Amortization (24,109) 0 (24,109) (24,109) B-3

5 PAA Amortization 84 (84) 0 0

6 Taxes Other Than Income 39,401 3,000 42,401 8,323 50,724 B-3 &. 8·15

7 Provision for Income Taxes B·3 &. C-l

8 OPERATING EXPENSES

9 NET OPERATING INCOME

11 RATE BASE

12 RATE OF RETURN 7.33% 2.30'% 9.29%

Kota: DatlCriptlona of tha adjustmaDts mada abon ua datailad 011. pap B·3.

0040

Description Adjustment

(66,8311 143,5731 1110,404)

(83,287)

13.36%)

(4)

B-3

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income Florida Public Service CommissioI

Company: Utilities Inc. of Florida - Seminole County Schedule B-2
Docket No.: 020071-WS Page 1 of!
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/01
Interim [ I Final [xl Preparer: Steven M. Lubertozzi
Historical (x] Projected ( I

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Une 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment. submit an additional schedule shewing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) 12) (3) (5) (6)

Line
No.

Utility
Test
Year

Utility
Test Year

Adjustments

Utility
Adjusted
Test Year

Requested
Revenue

Requested
Annual

Revenues
Supporting
Schedules

OPERATING REVENUES 386.850 12.141 398.992 510,847 909,839 B-3 & B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 431,066 124,454 555,520 555,520 B-3 &B-5

3 Depreciation 51,967 (24,250) 27,717 27,717 B-3 & B-13

4 CIAC Amortization (16,666) 0 (16,666) (16,666)

5 PAA Amortization 0 0 0 0

6

7

8

9

Taxes Other Than Income

Provision for Income Taxe:

OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOMF

24,276

423,812

(36,962)

1,836

58,467

(46,325)

26,112

482,279

22,988

183,581

206,569

304,278

49,100

73,177

688,848

220,991

B-3 & B-15

B-3&C-J

11 RATE BASE 2,280,488 2.482,276 2,377,793

12 RATE OF RETURN (1.62%) 9.29%

Note: DellCrlpttou of the adjuatme .. ta made above ere detailed 0 .. pege B-3.

0041

Descri2tion Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment

13,592 12,141

184,949 510,847

44,747 124,454